

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Bacala to Engrossed House Bill No. 8 by
Representative Edmonds

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, delete line 16 in its entirety

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, line 3, change "\$1,992,934" to "\$1,801,733"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 2, line 8, change "\$1,373,158" to "\$1,366,423"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 2, line 9, change "\$657,315" to "\$654,091"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 5

10 On page 2, line 10, change "\$1,478,282" to "\$1,471,031"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 6

12 On page 2, line 11, change "\$430,787" to "\$428,674"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 7

14 On page 2, line 12, change "\$3,915,741" to "\$3,896,535"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 8

16 On page 2, line 13, change "\$153,946,778" to "\$149,636,038"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 9

18 On page 2, line 14, change "\$1,286,432" to "\$1,280, 122"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 10

20 On page 2, line 15, change "\$856,368" to "\$852,168"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 11

22 On page 2, line 16, change "\$403,334" to "\$401,356"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 12

24 On page 2, delete line 17 in its entirety

1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

2 On page 2, line 18, change "\$78,981" to "\$78,594"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 14

4 On page 2, line 19, change "\$720,729" to "\$717,194"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 15

6 On page 2, line 20, change "\$2,074,393" to "\$2,064,219"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 16

8 On page 2, line 21, change "\$3,901,363" to "\$3,709,876"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 17

10 On page 2, line 22, change "\$1,246,816" to "\$1,240,701"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 18

12 On page 2, line 23, change "\$371,261" to "\$369,440"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 19

14 On page 2, line 24, change "\$852,656" to "\$848,474"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 20

16 On page 2, line 25, change "\$511,427" to "\$508,919"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 21

18 On page 2, line 41, change "\$654,754" to "\$300,000"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 22

20 On page 3, line 2, change "\$287,365" to "\$150,000"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 23

22 On page 3, line 3, change "\$54,818" to "\$25,000"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 24

24 On page 5, line 50, change "\$450,679" to "\$250,679"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 25

26 On page 5, line 52, change "\$23,623" to "\$13,623"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 26

28 On page 5, line 54, change "\$9,926" to "\$4,926"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 27

30 On page 5, line 56, change "\$6,738" to "\$3,738"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 2 On page 9, line 29, change "\$60,000,000." to "\$65,041,778."